



## Eye Hope ivzw

Together for a cure for the rare Wolfram Syndrome

Followed by donorinfo since: 2020

Kerkstraat 63  
8340 Damme  
0032 049552 81 29

[info@mariannevanderkerckhove.be](mailto:info@mariannevanderkerckhove.be)  
<http://www.eyehopefoundation.org>  
[PDFversion](#)



Make a donation

### Project info



Thank you for your interest.

If this organisation communicates in Dutch, please consult the information in [Dutch](#) to learn more.

### General information

Board of directors

Ludo Vanden Bussche (chairman), Stephan Goovaerts (vice chairman), Marianne Van de Kerckhove (secretary-treasurer), Sophie Recour, Mieke D'hooghe, Andre Carnel, Lode Carnel, Eline Vanden Bussche

Daily management

Ludo Vanden Bussche, Stephan Goovaerts, Marianne Van de Kerckhove

Founded in

2017

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

30

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE19 3631 11974012 geen fiscaal attest - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year, transferred into the account 'BE10 0000 0000 0404' of 'Vrienden van het fonds eye hope / King Baudoin Foundation' with reference '016/0630/00037'

Newsletter

Newsletter Eye Hope, 4 per year

**Financial information**

**2019**

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by Robert Fonsny, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 79522F55.

**Costs 2019**

Total=170.524€(100%)

**Proceeds 2019**

Total=223.605€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	163.606 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	201.977 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	4.095 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	2.459 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	21.628 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	0 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	364 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	0 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2019</b>	<b>170.524 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2019</b>	<b>223.605 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 53.081 €</b>	

**Assets 2019**

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

147.917 €

**Total assets 2019**

**147.917 €**

**Liabilities 2019**

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

130.390 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

17.527 €

**Total liabilities 2019**

**147.917 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 130.390 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

## 2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by Robert Fonsny, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 79522F55.

### Costs 2018

Total=125.570 € (100%)

### Proceeds 2018

Total=187.685 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	106.188 €	Private donations and corporate patronage <sup>73</sup>	176.225 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	12.002 €	Legacies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs <sup>60/61</sup>	0 €	Membership fees <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs <sup>61</sup>	7.248 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events <sup>70</sup>	11.460 €
Personnel and social security costs <sup>62</sup>	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations <sup>630/634</sup>	0 €	Public subsidies <sup>73</sup>	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses <sup>635/638</sup>	0 €	Tombola <sup>70</sup>	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes <sup>64/67</sup>	60 €	Other operating proceeds <sup>74</sup>	0 €
Financial costs <sup>65</sup>	72 €	Financial proceeds <sup>75</sup>	0 €
Exceptional costs <sup>66</sup>	0 €	Exceptional proceeds <sup>76</sup>	0 €
<b>Total costs 2018</b>	<b>125.570 €</b>	<b>Total proceeds 2018</b>	<b>187.685 €</b>
		<b>Balance: 62.115 €</b>	

### Assets 2018

Fixed assets<sup>20/28</sup>

0 €

Current assets<sup>29/58</sup>

77.309 €

**Total assets 2018**

**77.309 €**

### Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves<sup>10/15</sup>

77.309 €

Creditors and provisions<sup>16/49</sup>

0 €

**Total liabilities 2018**

**77.309 €**

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 77.309 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.